GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

ABSTRACT

                        SOCIAL WELFARE(TW.SER.II.1) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.26                                                                                       Dated: 09-03-2005,

   Read the following:-
1) G.O.Ms.No.83, Social Welfare (SCP.II) Department, dt:17.4.1985

2) G.O.Ms.No.30, Social Welfare (V2) Department, dt. 17.2.1994

3) G.O.Ms.No.90, Social Welfare (Ser.II.1) Department, dt.21.8.1998

4) G.O.Ms.No.132, Transport, Roads & Buildings (R1) Department, dt.11.8.1998.

5) G.O.Ms.No.23, I&CAD (PWD.COD) Department, dt. 5.3.1999

6) G.O.Ms.No.65, Social Welfare (TW.Ser.II.1) Department, dt. 3.7.1999

7) G.O.Ms.No.94, I&CAD (PWD.COD) Department, dt.1.7.2003

8) From the Chief Engineer, Tribal Welfare Lr.No.TA5/DM1/3045/89  dt. 2.12.2004.

ORDER:
1) In the reference sixth read above, certain instructions were issued for execution  of  works duly  streamlining the  tender procedure and  enhancement of technical sanctions to  the Tribal  Welfare Engineering  Department on the  analogy of instructions issued by the sister Engineering Departments in the reference fourth and fifth read above. Now, the  I&CAD( PWD.COD )  Dept. issued certain instructions for execution of works duly raising  the tender approval from Rs.l.00 crore to Rs.2.00 crore by the Chief Engineers.In the reference  eighth read above, the Chief  Engineer,  Tribal Welfare submitted proposal for issue of similar  orders duly enhancing power  of the  CE, TW for  technical  sanction  up to a value administrative  approval and   finalise the tenders up to Rs.2.00 crores.
2) The Govt. after careful examination of the proposal, hereby accept the proposalof the Chief Engineer, Tribal  Welfare for  enhancement of the  power for  technical sanction upto a value of administrative  approval and  finalise  the tenders  upto Rs.2.00 crores. Hence, the  following  amendment is issued to clause  4.02.2  in Annexure-I of the G.O.Ms.No.65-SW(TW.Ser.II1) dept. Dated: 3.7.1999.

3) The following amendment shall be issued to the G.O.Ms.No.65-SW(TW. Ser. II.l) dept. dated:3.7.1999 with immediate effect.

AM E N DM E N T
Clause  4.02.2  in  Annexure-I. of  the G.O .Ms. No.65-SW(TW,Ser.II.1) Dept.Dated:3.7.1999 shall be substituted with the following:-
"4.02.2 The Chief Engineer shall finalise the tenders for the works costing up to Rs.2.00 crores. The tenders for the works costing more than Rs.2,00 crores will be referred to COT along with Technical Bid Evaluation and Price Bid evaluation for  consideration. The COT shall scrutinize the tenders submitted by the ENC/CE/Project Administrators in accordance with the conditions  stipulated in the Tender document and in case of any discrepancy or non-adherence to the conditions, the same shall be communicated  which will be  binding both on the tender concluding authority and the contractor. In case of any ambiguity, the decision taken by the COT on tenders shall  be final.

(BY ORDER AND 1N THE NAME OF THE GOVENOR OF THE ANDHRA PRADESH)
                                                                                                 M.CHAYARATAN,

                                                                              Principal Secretary to Government (TW)

To

The Chief Engineer, Tribal Welfare., A.P. Hyderabad.

The Commissioner of Tribal Welfare, A.P. Hyderabad

All the District Collectors.

All the Project Officers, Integrated Tribal Development Agencies in the State

All the Superintendent Engineers in the State

All the Executive Engineers in the State

Copy to:

The Finance and Planning (WA) Dept.

The Irrigation &Commander Area Development (PWD.COD) Department.

SF/SCs.


//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//



SECTION OFFICER

